
FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 10 DEC 2023

R1 10 Dec 2023 | Pau | ABU DHABI SPORTS COUNCIL CUP STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR18,000
6:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 642641
	 2	 004043
	 3	 649565
	 4	 503333
	 5	 262
	 6	 080624
	 7	
	 8	

GHAFFAR DE BRUGERE (FR)
ALMADORA (FR)
CHOUF THE STAR (FR)
PETITE AATIKA (FR)
KAREEM (FR)
ZAWANIA STAR (FR)
JAY Z ARMOR (FR)
DZHARI ZORAHN (FR)

60
60
60
59
57
57
57
57

2
4
6
5
8
7
1
3

H MOUESAN
F VERON
A WERLE
G GUEDJ-GAY
M FOREST
A GAVILAN
E REVOLTE
J B EYQUEM

K PLISSON
C GOURDAIN
O TRIGODET
O TRIGODET
MME J F BERNARD
MLLE V MERCADER
T FOURCY
T RICHARD

7
4
4
4
4
5
4
7

H
M
H
M
G
M
G
H

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	14-�2�-2-0
	 7-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-0-5
	 3-�0�-2-0
	 7-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$29,103
$4,531
$2,832
$12,277
$5,714
$4,248
$0
$0

	3-�1�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 GHAFFAR DE BRUGERE (FR) Trainer: K Plisson Barrier: 2 Total: 14-2-2-0 Prize Money: $29,103
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 60 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 6-2-2-0

7yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0
Sire: Dahor De Brugere Dam: Limeted Edition (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 08/11/23 (32 Days)
Owner: A Al Aidarous

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 18Nov22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 60	 $--	 Kawthar	 2:16.90		  ........ 6¼...................................Pau
2 of 8	 10Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Gutierrez Val	 59	 $--	 Ivan De Faust	 2:46.40		  ........... 6...................................Pau
6 of 7	 23Apr23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Gutierrez Val	 60	 $--	 Edalbar	 2:16.00		  ........ 6½............................ Toulouse
4 of 9	 04Oct23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 H Mouesan	 58.5	 $--	 Mutbahy Athbah	 2:21.20		  ........ 7¼............................ Toulouse
1 of 8	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 H Mouesan	 57	 $--	 Manabb	 2:12.90		  .......... ½...................................Pau

2 ALMADORA (FR) Trainer: C Gourdain Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,531
Jockey: F Veron WT: 60 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Josco Du Cayrou Dam: Agheilaya (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Al Marri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 03Oct22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Meyer	 58	 $--	 Nazwa	 2:20.80		  ......... 25............................ Toulouse
4 of 12	 25Mar23	 MDM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Meyer	 56	 $--	 Alobayyah	 2:24.40		  ........ 9¾...................Mont De Marsan
13 of 15	 25May23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 M Meyer	 54	 $--	 Manabb	 2:18.80		  ...... 22¾............................ Toulouse
4 of 8	 09Sep23	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 57	 $--	 Yassamin Al Cham	 2:21.40		  ........... 6...................................Dax
3 of 9	 04Oct23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 56	 $--	 Mutbahy Athbah	 2:21.20		  ........ 7¼............................ Toulouse

3 CHOUF THE STAR (FR) Trainer: O Trigodet Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,832
Jockey: A Werle WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Njewman Dam: Araba Star (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Benmessaoud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 01May23	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Le Quilleuc	 55	 $--	 Hashem	 2:40.90		  ........ 1½...................................Dax
9 of 15	 25May23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G T De Prevaux	 56	 $--	 Manabb	 2:18.80		  ...... 14¼............................ Toulouse
5 of 12	 03Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 E Corallo	 59	 $--	 Nahim (a)	 2:13.70		  ........ 5½................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 7	 12Sep23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Guedj-gay	 57	 $--	 Casbar Meteora	 2:13.70		  ......... 13............................ Toulouse
5 of 8	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Werle	 60	 $--	 Ghaffar De Brugere	 2:12.90		  ........ 4½...................................Pau

4 PETITE AATIKA (FR) Trainer: O Trigodet Barrier: 5 Total: 9-0-0-5 Prize Money: $12,277
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Risk Al Maury Dam: Petite Class (FR) J+H: 5-0-0-5 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: D Lacave

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 13May23	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Gavilan	 56.5	 $--	 Jade Du Croate	 2:25.80		  ........ 7¼...............................Tarbes
3 of 12	 02Jun23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Guedj-gay	 56.5	 $--	 Gorat Aeen	 2:21.40		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse
3 of 11	 10Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Guedj-gay	 56.5	 $--	 Jaizana El Ahlem	 2:05.66		  ........... 5................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 8	 09Sep23	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Guedj-gay	 56	 $--	 Yassamin Al Cham	 2:21.40		  ........ 3½...................................Dax
3 of 8	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Guedj-gay	 58	 $--	 Ghaffar De Brugere	 2:12.90		  ........... 2...................................Pau
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 10 DEC 2023

5 KAREEM (FR) Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: $5,714
Jockey: M Forest WT: 57 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Josco Du Cayrou Dam: Worood (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecuries Royales D’oman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 26May22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Foulon	 55	 $--	 Morad	 1:45.20		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse
6 of 8	 23Jun22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 G Mosse	 58.5	 $--	 Morad	 1:47.60		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
2 of 9	 06Jul22	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 O Peslier	 58.5	 $--	 No Tear Al Maury	 1:35.67		  .......... ¾................. La Teste de Buch

6 ZAWANIA STAR (FR) Trainer: Mlle V Mercader Barrier: 7 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,248
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 57 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Af Albahar (UAE) Dam: Dora Star (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle V Mercader

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 10Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Gutierrez Val	 60	 $--	 Jaizana El Ahlem	 2:05.66		  ...... 22½................. La Teste de Buch
12 of 12	 03Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Gavilan	 55.5	 $--	 Nahim (a)	 2:13.70		  ...... 39¼................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 8	 09Sep23	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Gavilan	 56	 $--	 Yassamin Al Cham	 2:21.40		  ...... 11¾...................................Dax
2 of 9	 04Oct23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Gavilan	 56.5	 $--	 Mutbahy Athbah	 2:21.20		  ........ 6½............................ Toulouse
4 of 8	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Gavilan	 56	 $--	 Ghaffar De Brugere	 2:12.90		  ........ 4½...................................Pau

7 JAY Z ARMOR (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Revolte WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Viking De L’ardus Dam: Yolina (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Meunier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 DZHARI ZORAHN (FR) Trainer: T Richard Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Nus Sukran (HOL) Dam: Djazie Bint Almarkab (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Thivel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 10 DEC 2023

R2 10 Dec 2023 | Pau | DE BEDOUS STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR27,000
7:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 411
	 2	 12
	 3	 531
	 4	 7515
	 5	 631

HAVRAS
SIBAYAN (FR)
SHERZAL (FR)
MAGIC FALCON (FR)
SWING CITY (FR)

59
57
57
57
55.5

4
5
2
3
1

H JOURNIAC
H MOUESAN
M EON
J B EYQUEM
A GAVILAN

J BOISNARD
J C ROUGET
J BOISNARD
J C ROUGET
D GUILLEMIN

2
2
2
2
2

C
C
G
C
F

UK
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�2�-0-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-1

$29,301
$20,265
$10,133
$12,823
$11,593

	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 HAVRAS Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 4 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $29,301
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 59 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Raja Ampat (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/11/23 (21 Days)
Owner: Fal Stud Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 28Sep23	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 Alex Roussel	 56	 $--	 Zorlo Fal	 2:06.56		  ........ 2¾.............................Le Mans
1 of 6	 24Oct23	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 9]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $--	 Trefle Volant	 2:07.10	 	 ..........nk.............................Le Mans
1 of 6	 19Nov23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 82	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 57	 $--	 Manly	 2:23.08		  ........ 2½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

2 SIBAYAN (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $20,265
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blame (USA) Dam: Sirrin (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 17/09/23 (84 Days)
Owner: S A Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 5	 17Sep23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 4]	 H Mouesan	 58	 $--	 Showpower	 1:45.89		  ..........nk............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 4	 28Oct23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 91	 [	 3]	 H Mouesan	 57	 $--	 Luiza Bere	 2:15.86		  ..........nk............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

3 SHERZAL (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $10,133
Jockey: M Eon WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Sherhina Art (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/11/23 (18 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Cerdeval

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 08May23	 LAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	11]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $--	 Everstar	 1:14.15		  ........ 2¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
3 of 7	 02Sep23	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $--	 Retouch	 1:44.34		  ........ 2¼................................ Craon
1 of 11	 22Nov23	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	10]	 T Blanchouin	 58	 $--	 Marche D’aligre	 2:14.52		  ........ 1½...............................Angers

4 MAGIC FALCON (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $12,823
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Benouville (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/09/23 (99 Days)
Owner: L Dassault/d Treves/jj Taieb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 15May23	 BLB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Jojo Junior	 1:18.24		  ........ 7¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 8	 23Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 4]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Reverso	 1:28.10		  ........ 4½................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 7	 02Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Sabrozura	 1:51.00		  ........... 1................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 5	 27Oct23	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 5]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $--	 Timber Light	 1:43.82		  ...... 21¾...............................Angers
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 10 DEC 2023

5 SWING CITY (FR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $11,593
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Swing Valley (UK) J+H: 3-1-0-1 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 25/10/23 (46 Days)
Owner: B Barsi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 25Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Gavilan	 56.5	 $--	 Tharpe	 1:48.62		  ........ 5¼................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 9	 14Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 A Gavilan	 57	 $--	 Nice Dream	 1:54.12		  ........ 1½................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 12	 25Oct23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 3]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $--	 Zingarelle	 2:07.00		  ........ 1¼...................................Pau
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 10 DEC 2023

R3 10 Dec 2023 | Pau | D’ARTIX MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR23,000
7:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	 9
	 3	 5
	 4	 42
	 5	 9
	 6	 67
	 7	 9
	 8	 3546
	 9	 4373
	10	 96
	11	 4

CORONADO (FR)
WELCOMETORO (FR)
CHAI D’OEUVRE (FR)
BACK IN PARIS
TESTIMONIO (FR)
BAAL HOWARD (FR)
BANDIDO (FR)
PORT GALLAND (FR)
GOLDEN STATE (FR)
PIU DREAM (FR)
NASDAQ (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

2
5
9
4
7
3
10
8
11
1
6

H MOUESAN
I MENDIZABAL
A WERLE
J B EYQUEM
M EON  1.5 
M FOREST
M MEYER  1.5 
A MEROU  1.5 
LU  ARMAND  2.5 
G SANCHEZ  1.5 
S LE QUILLEUC  2.5 

J C ROUGET
MME D SCHOENHERR
P DUFRECHE
J C ROUGET
I ALVAREZ
T RICHARD
C GOURDAIN
B MONTZEY
G ORTIZ
MME D SCHOENHERR
J C ROUGET

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
G
C
C
C
C
G
C
C
C

FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$1,018
$6,361
$0
$0
$0
$5,044
$5,119
$0
$2,035

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 CORONADO (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo noipan fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Cavalseulles (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Beziat

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 WELCOMETORO (FR) Trainer: Mme D Schoenherr Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Most Welcome (GER) (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G De Moliner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 14Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56.5	 $--	 Nice Dream	 1:54.12		  ......... 30................. La Teste de Buch

3 CHAI D’OEUVRE (FR) Trainer: P Dufreche Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,018
Jockey: A Werle WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Donjuan Triumphant (IRE) Dam: Oeuvre (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Dufreche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 06Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Werle	 56	 $--	 Siyouking	 1:38.50		  ........ 2¾...................................Pau

4 BACK IN PARIS Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $6,361
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Sign Of Life (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sarl Ecurie J L Tepper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 19Sep23	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 9]	 H Mouesan	 58.5	 $--	 Clash Royale	 1:59.35		  ........... 4...............Salon-De-Provence
2 of 10	 25Oct23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Good Feelin	 1:24.80		  ........ 2½...................................Pau
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5 TESTIMONIO (FR) Trainer: I Alvarez Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Kipanga (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I Elarre Alvarez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 11	 01Dec23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 See The Dream	 1:36.90		  ...... 13½...................................Pau

6 BAAL HOWARD (FR) Trainer: T Richard Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Forest WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Spring Ballad (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Richard/s Richard/f Richard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 17Oct23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 E Crublet	 56	 $--	 Tremaine	 1:53.10		  ...... 10¾....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 9	 31Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	 7]	 E Puillet-roda	 58	 $--	 Lovers Day	 1:47.87		  ...... 19¾................... Marseille-Borely

7 BANDIDO (FR) Trainer: C Gourdain Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Meyer (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bamiyan Dam: Flam Spirit (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Lemesnager

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Werle	 58	 $--	 Transformation	 2:06.50		  ........ 7¾...................................Pau

8 PORT GALLAND (FR) Trainer: B Montzey Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,044
Jockey: A Merou (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: American Devil Dam: La Garnerie (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B B Montzey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 6	 27Aug23	 TAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 A Merou	 56	 $--	 Muchas Gracias	 1:27.60		  ........... 2...............................Tarbes
5 of 8	 03Oct23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 58	 $--	 Somkiyr	 2:10.92		  ........... 5............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 7	 06Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 6]	 A Merou	 58	 $--	 Siyouking	 1:38.50		  ........... 2...................................Pau
6 of 6	 19Nov23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	 1]	 A Merou	 55.5	 $--	 Havras	 2:23.08		  ......... 25............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

9 GOLDEN STATE (FR) Trainer: G Ortiz Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-0-2 Prize Money: $5,119
Jockey: Lu  Armand (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Abandagold (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Ortiz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 22Jun23	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $--	 Puchkine	 1:29.40		  ...... 11¾................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 8	 23Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 1]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $--	 Reverso	 1:28.10		  ........ 2½................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 8	 22Aug23	 DAX	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 8]	 A Gavilan	 58.5	 $--	 Vivelavie	 1:12.40		  ........ 8¾...................................Dax
3 of 9	 09Sep23	 DAX	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 Lu  Armand	 55	 $--	 Pretty Berry	 1:12.70		  .......... ½...................................Dax

10 PIU DREAM (FR) Trainer: Mme D Schoenherr Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Sanchez (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Non Piu Diva (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Scuderia Micolo Snc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 18Sep23	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Bentahar	 54	 $--	 Cortado	 1:28.60		  ...... 10½......................... Compiegne
6 of 7	 06Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Siyouking	 1:38.50		  ........ 5¼...................................Pau

PAU | PAGE 6



FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 10 DEC 2023

11 NASDAQ (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,035
Jockey: S Le Quilleuc (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo fr c Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ivawood (IRE) Dam: Petite Alice (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Seche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Transformation	 2:06.50		  ........ 3¾...................................Pau
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R4 10 Dec 2023 | Pau | D’ARBUS MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR23,000
8:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 06
	 2	 3
	 3	 796
	 4	 479325
	 5	 0
	 6	 9
	 7	
	 8	 7
	 9	 0
	10	 25500
	11	 8

CORDIALE (FR)
MACANELLA (FR)
PRINCESSE CHLOE (FR)
JAKIMA
VLASIKHOVA (FR)
GOIZ ARGI (FR)
MONNA VANNA
FURTIVE DIVINE (FR)
MELODY (FR)
ALOVEMINE (FR)
BEAUTIFULL RISK (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

2
5
4
7
9
10
8
1
3
11
6

A GAVILAN
A GUTIERREZ VAL
V SEGUY
D BOCHE
J PLATEAUX
F VERON
H MOUESAN
G SANCHEZ  2.5 
S LE QUILLEUC  2.5 
G GUEDJ-GAY
M MEYER  1.5 

O DE
M ROLDAN
T NOVAIS
L GADBIN
A MENENDEZ
M ROLDAN
J C ROUGET
MME J F BERNARD
J C ROUGET
G SOULIE
M ROLDAN

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
62
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$0
$3,053
$0
$4,345
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$7,212
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 CORDIALE (FR) Trainer: O De Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Red Vixen (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Ardrino

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 11	 03Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Merou	 56	 $--	 Itsy Bitsy	 1:29.54		  ...... 15½................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 6	 03Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Meyer	 56.5	 $--	 Damien	 1:15.34		  ...... 15½................. La Teste de Buch

2 MACANELLA (FR) Trainer: M Roldan Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,053
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Marcela Howard (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: I  Arruti Corta

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 6	 06Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Gutierrez Val	 58	 $--	 Donalya	 1:41.20		  ........... 4...................................Pau

3 PRINCESSE CHLOE (FR) Trainer: T Novais Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Voie Des Tsars (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dm Batista Ribeiro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 20Apr23	 TAR	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 V Seguy	 57	 $--	 Scar Chope	 1:05.90		  ...... 10½...............................Tarbes
9 of 10	 25Oct23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56.5	 $--	 Good Feelin	 1:24.80		  ...... 14¼...................................Pau
6 of 7	 11Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 54.5	 $--	 Garmi	 1:44.30		  ........ 7¼............................ Toulouse

4 JAKIMA Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,345
Jockey: D Boche WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Dream Clover (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Langlais Bld/ Euro Limousin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 06Jul23	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 R Hornby	 58	 $12	 Elinor Dashwood	 1:13.56		  ........ 7¾...................weakened 1f out
9 of 12	 21Jul23	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 R Hornby	 58	 $41	 Betties Bay	 1:14.06		  ........ 8¾........................ soon behind
3 of 9	 06Aug23	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 D Probert	 56	 $19	 Making Dreams	 1:33.27		  ........ 2¾..................kept on one pace
2 of 6	 14Aug23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $--	 American Tale	 1:43.68		  .......... ½...................not reach winner
5 of 12	 24Oct23	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	11]	 D Boche	 58	 $--	 Amarna	 2:10.66		  ........ 3¼.............................Le Mans
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5 VLASIKHOVA (FR) Trainer: A Menendez Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Plateaux WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ruby Angel (IRE) Dam: Fas (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A lezama Menendez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 10	 25Oct23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Lauron	 54.5	 $--	 Good Feelin	 1:24.80		  ...... 17¼...................................Pau

6 GOIZ ARGI (FR) Trainer: M Roldan Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Veron WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Perle Noire (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Im Luzuriaga Telleria

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 24Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56.5	 $--	 Malinovka	 1:26.80		  ...... 20½................. La Teste de Buch

7 MONNA VANNA Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magna Grecia (IRE) Dam: Gold (GER) (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Delaunay/o Migneco/free Man R

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 FURTIVE DIVINE (FR) Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Sanchez (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Lady Tamayuz (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Revy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 28Oct23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Sanchez	 57	 $--	 Blou Lagoon	 2:20.87		  ........ 5¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

9 MELODY (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Le Quilleuc (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Dorcia (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Roland Johansson Konsult

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 13	 20Sep23	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Pacaut	 57	 $--	 Aventure	 1:40.66		  ......... 11.............................Chantilly

10 ALOVEMINE (FR) Trainer: G Soulie Barrier: 11 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $7,212
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Attendu Dam: Another Love (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W Vaitilingom

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 06Jun23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 1]	 R Thomas	 57	 $--	 Olympe Mancini	 1:31.05		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 10	 23Jun23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 5]	 R Thomas	 57	 $--	 Zarajane	 1:33.42		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 7	 18Jul23	 SML	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Ladjadj	 58	 $--	 Vermelho	 1:38.94		  ......... 11.......................... Saint-Malo
13 of 13	 11Sep23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 R Thomas	 56	 $--	 Clavus	 1:40.85		  ...... 20¼.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 13	 07Nov23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56.5	 $--	 City Sky	 1:54.13		  ...... 13¾....................... Lyon La Soie
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11 BEAUTIFULL RISK (FR) Trainer: M Roldan Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Meyer (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Running Waters (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ji Villar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 8	 20Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Meyer	 54.5	 $--	 Mangaken	 1:17.60		  ......... 24............................ Toulouse
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R5 10 Dec 2023 | Pau | DE LA BASTIDE HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR14,000
8:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 153364
	 2	 006435
	 3	 465050
	 4	 759283
	 5	 240226
	 6	 781040
	 7	 148596
	 8	 900046
	 9	 200000
	10	 070850
	11	 751800
	12	 400507
	13	 000070
	14	 078285
	15	 380700
	16	 964899

VICTORY CAT (FR)
RIONEGRO (IRE)
LA CATELLA (FR)
SOLITARY MAN
LIEBE KINDER (FR)
AL RASSOUL (FR)
A GIBRALTAR (FR)
ELCOT
RUMESNIL (FR)
THE FUNK BIBLE (FR)
LA FILLE DE BERLIN (FR)
GOUT SUCRE (FR)
BLUECTOT (FR)
SALSA DOLOISE (FR)
KENZOKI (FR)
IZAKAYA (FR)

60
59.5
59
59
59
58
58
58
58
57.5
56
56
56
54
54
53

2
12
10
7
1
16
13
8
9
11
3
5
6
15
14
4

C CADEL
I MENDIZABAL
J B EYQUEM
M MEYER  1.5 
F VERON
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
E REVOLTE
V SEGUY
A MEROU  1.5 
A GAVILAN
A WERLE
H MOUESAN
J PLATEAUX
M FOREST
NON PARTANT
A GUTIERREZ VAL

C BONIN
C ALONSO PENA
J RESIMONT
F PARDON
R AVIAL LOPEZ
P NICOT
C BONIN
J A OLIVEIRA
MME AL GUILDOUX
MME A ALVES
J RESIMONT
M ROLDAN
E SIMON
F SANCHEZ
J RESIMONT
P ALVES

6
6
6
8
4
8
5
5
4
6
6
5
4
7
7
7

M
G
M
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
H
G

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

61
--
--
--
--
41
--
--
--
59
--
--
--
61
48
65

	37-�2�-2-6
	26-�2�-0-3
	50-�2�-3-5
	64-�8�-7-3
	28-�1�-3-1
	106-�6�-16-8
	27-�3�-1-1
	13-�1�-0-1
	10-�0�-1-1
	60-�5�-2-6
	51-�4�-5-3
	24-�1�-0-1
	16-�1�-0-0
	64-�3�-5-4
	27-�1�-2-4
	62-�2�-2-5

$36,448
$23,568
$43,256
$94,878
$20,841
$117,867
$28,058
$11,874
$3,277
$54,109
$55,082
$13,178
$13,263
$55,283
$23,876
$32,028

	23-�2�-2-5
	8-�0�-0-3
	27-�1�-2-3
	12-�3�-1-2
	5-�0�-1-0
	43-�5�-4-2
	6-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	20-�1�-0-3
	25-�3�-1-3
	11-�1�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-0
	32-�1�-2-2
	9-�1�-1-1
	15-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 VICTORY CAT (FR) Trainer: C Bonin Barrier: 2 Total: 37-2-2-6 Prize Money: $36,448
Jockey: C Cadel WT: 60 Good: 20-2-0-2 Track: 5-0-0-1

6yo bay f. fr m Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 18-1-0-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-2-2-5
Sire: Cat Junior (USA) Dam: Crazy Fling (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 5-0-0-2 AWT: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-2-3 Last Win: 22/05/23 (202 Days)
Owner: C C Bonin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 17	 22Jun23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 F Veron	 51	 $--	 Noire Desire	 1:53.60		  ........ 7½................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 17	 10Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 2]	 C Cadel	 58.5	 $--	 Solitary Man	 1:40.70		  ........... 1................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 16	 22Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	10]	 F Veron	 59.5	 $--	 Moasa	 1:38.97		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy
6 of 15	 25Oct23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 9]	 C Cadel	 59	 $--	 Star Luce	 1:24.40		  ........ 3½...................................Pau
4 of 15	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	16]	 C Cadel	 57	 $--	 Is Sur Tille	 1:35.40		  ........ 3¾...................................Pau

2 RIONEGRO (IRE) Trainer: C Alonso Pena Barrier: 12 Total: 26-2-0-3 Prize Money: $23,568
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 59.5 Good: 20-1-0-2 Track: 5-0-0-2

6yo grey ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-3
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Wafer Ice (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 10/08/21 (852 Days)
Owner: Cuadra 3-40 Racing S L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 01May23	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Gutierrez Val	 58.5	 $--	 Hong Kong Star	 1:25.10		  ...... 12¼...................................Dax
6 of 11	 08Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Becquanon	 1:51.30		  ........ 4¼................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 13	 25Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Dann	 1:59.10		  ........ 3¼................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 14	 03Oct23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Waipa	 1:40.34		  .......... ¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 15	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	12]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Is Sur Tille	 1:35.40		  ........ 3¾...................................Pau

3 LA CATELLA (FR) Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 10 Total: 50-2-3-5 Prize Money: $43,256
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 59 Good: 28-1-1-3 Track: 13-1-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 17-1-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-1-2-3
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Chansonette (GER) (GER) J+H: 6-0-0-0 AWT: 15-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-2-2 Last Win: 02/04/23 (252 Days)
Owner: Mlle C Lauffer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 23Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	11]	 H Boutin	 60.5	 $--	 Black Panther	 1:38.91		  ........ 2¾.................................Vichy
5 of 13	 02Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	12]	 G Guedj-gay	 55.5	 $--	 La Fille De Berlin	 1:46.24		  ........ 4¾................. La Teste de Buch
11 of 12	 22Sep23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	 3]	 C Guillemin	 64	 $--	 Zippere	 1:40.00		  ........ 7¾............................ Toulouse
5 of 15	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 7]	 J B Eyquem	 60	 $--	 Super Cute	 -- --- --		  ........ 4¾...................................Pau
12 of 14	 01Dec23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 D Santiago	 59	 $--	 Dirty Dozen	 2:04.80		  ........... 9...................................Pau

4 SOLITARY MAN Trainer: F Pardon Barrier: 7 Total: 64-8-7-3 Prize Money: $94,878
Jockey: M Meyer (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 34-5-2-1 Track: 12-1-3-2

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 33-3-4-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-1-2
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Snow Valley (FR) J+H: 20-2-5-2 AWT: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-5-2 Last Win: 10/07/23 (153 Days)
Owner: F Pardon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 25Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	12]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56.5	 $--	 Dann	 1:59.10		  ........ 4¼................. La Teste de Buch
9 of 13	 02Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 2]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56	 $--	 La Fille De Berlin	 1:46.24		  ........ 5¼................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 14	 03Oct23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	16]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56.5	 $--	 Waipa	 1:40.34		  .......... ½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
8 of 15	 25Oct23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	16]	 A Gutierrez Val	 58	 $--	 Star Luce	 1:24.40		  ........... 5...................................Pau
3 of 15	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 3]	 M Meyer	 60	 $--	 Super Cute	 -- --- --		  ........... 3...................................Pau
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5 LIEBE KINDER (FR) Trainer: R Avial Lopez Barrier: 1 Total: 28-1-3-1 Prize Money: $20,841
Jockey: F Veron WT: 59 Good: 22-1-2-1 Track: 6-0-1-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Aneesah (UK) J+H: 6-0-1-0 AWT: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 27/05/23 (197 Days)
Owner: A Galdona Inurrategui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 13Oct23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	16]	 G Sanchez	 55.5	 $--	 Chaam	 2:03.10		  ........ 2¾............................ Toulouse
13 of 15	 23Oct23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Sanchez	 56.5	 $--	 Rascallion	 2:06.60		  ...... 19¼............................ Toulouse
2 of 15	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	16]	 A Lucas Toron	 60	 $--	 Super Cute	 -- --- --		  ........... 3...................................Pau
2 of 15	 20Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 56	 $--	 Talisman Touch	 2:11.30		  ........ 1¾............................ Toulouse
6 of 14	 01Dec23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 59	 $--	 Dirty Dozen	 2:04.80		  ........ 3¼...................................Pau

6 AL RASSOUL (FR) Trainer: P Nicot Barrier: 16 Total: 106-6-16-8 Prize Money: $117,867
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 51-2-9-4 Track: 6-1-0-1

8yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 43-4-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 43-5-4-2
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Tunis (FR) J+H: 14-2-3-0 AWT: 14-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 46-4-7-3 Last Win: 07/10/23 (64 Days)
Owner: P P Nicot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 25Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 52.5	 $--	 Dann	 1:59.10		  ........ 6¼................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 16	 07Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 56.5	 $--	 Capchop	 1:39.48		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 27Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 10	 [	 5]	 D Santiago	 56.5	 $--	 Full Gain	 1:30.66		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
4 of 15	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 59	 $--	 Super Cute	 -- --- --		  ........ 4½...................................Pau
15 of 16	 23Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 D Santiago	 56.5	 $--	 Senepark	 1:37.44		  ...... 13½.............................Chantilly

7 A GIBRALTAR (FR) Trainer: C Bonin Barrier: 13 Total: 27-3-1-1 Prize Money: $28,058
Jockey: E Revolte WT: 58 Good: 16-2-0-0 Track: 7-1-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Rock Of Gibraltar (IRE) Dam: Celebre (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-1 Last Win: 11/04/23 (243 Days)
Owner: C C Bonin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 27May23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	10]	 C Cadel	 57.5	 $--	 Forza Sedaca	 2:02.97		  ........... 8............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
8 of 17	 22Jun23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 Eddy Hardouin	 51	 $--	 Noire Desire	 1:53.60		  ........ 9¼................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 11	 22Sep23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 Tho  Journiac	 68.5	 $--	 Notre Histoire	 2:07.80		  ........ 6¼............................ Toulouse
9 of 16	 13Oct23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 8]	 C Cadel	 55.5	 $--	 Chaam	 2:03.10		  ........ 6¼............................ Toulouse
6 of 15	 23Oct23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	15]	 C Cadel	 56	 $--	 Rascallion	 2:06.60		  ........ 7¾............................ Toulouse

8 ELCOT Trainer: J A Oliveira Barrier: 8 Total: 13-1-0-1 Prize Money: $11,874
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 58 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 7-0-0-1

5yo bay uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Rimth (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/02/22 (658 Days)
Owner: F Martins - C De V A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 24Apr23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 8]	 A Mekouche	 52.5	 $--	 Rakan	 1:38.86		  ........ 4¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
14 of 16	 27May23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 G Sanchez	 59.5	 $--	 Forza Sedaca	 2:02.97		  ......... 14............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
11 of 13	 27Jun23	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Gavilan	 55.5	 $--	 Seraphim	 1:23.30		  ........ 8¾............................ Toulouse
4 of 15	 25Oct23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 4]	 R Sousa Ferreira	 57	 $--	 Star Luce	 1:24.40		  ........ 2¼...................................Pau
6 of 15	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 59	 $--	 Super Cute	 -- --- --		  ........ 5¾...................................Pau

9 RUMESNIL (FR) Trainer: Mme Al Guildoux Barrier: 9 Total: 10-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,277
Jockey: A Merou (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Shamalgan Dam: Rumailah (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: R Bensadoun/r Galetti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	 06Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Meyer	 54.5	 $--	 Face Au Vent	 1:35.50		  ...... 13¾............................ Toulouse
10 of 11	 23Apr23	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Vidotto	 53	 $--	 Atlantigo	 1:16.00		  ...... 16¾............................ Toulouse
17 of 17	 23Jun23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Lemaitre	 60.5	 $--	 Viou	 1:30.45		  ...... 27¼.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 16	 10Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G T De Prevaux	 60	 $--	 Mystical Prince	 1:18.45		  ........ 9¼............................ Deauville
14 of 15	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Werle	 57	 $--	 Is Sur Tille	 1:35.40		  ......... 12...................................Pau

10 THE FUNK BIBLE (FR) Trainer: Mme A Alves Barrier: 11 Total: 60-5-2-6 Prize Money: $54,109
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 57.5 Good: 33-4-1-5 Track: 15-1-0-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 34-5-2-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-1-0-3
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Windy (FR) J+H: 8-0-0-2 AWT: 12-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 24-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/10/22 (433 Days)
Owner: F Goncalves Dos Santos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 17	 10Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	14]	 R Sousa Ferreira	 57.5	 $--	 Solitary Man	 1:40.70		  ........ 1¾................. La Teste de Buch
13 of 13	 02Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 K Torres	 55.5	 $--	 La Fille De Berlin	 1:46.24		  ......... 14................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 14	 02Oct23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Romary	 57.5	 $--	 Ippling	 1:41.32		  ........ 7½............................Pornichet
5 of 15	 25Oct23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 5]	 S Le Quilleuc	 57	 $--	 Star Luce	 1:24.40		  ........ 3¼...................................Pau
10 of 15	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Le Quilleuc	 59	 $--	 Super Cute	 -- --- --		  ........ 8¼...................................Pau
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11 LA FILLE DE BERLIN (FR) Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 3 Total: 51-4-5-3 Prize Money: $55,082
Jockey: A Werle WT: 56 Good: 22-2-2-2 Track: 10-1-0-1

6yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 17-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-3-1-3
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Kilea (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 28-2-3-1 Last Win: 02/09/23 (99 Days)
Owner: Mlle C Lauffer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 23Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $--	 Black Panther	 1:38.91		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy
1 of 13	 02Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	11]	 D Santiago	 51.5	 $--	 Kathalina	 1:46.24		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 12	 22Sep23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	 1]	 Miss Lara Le Geay	 62	 $--	 Zippere	 1:40.00		  ........ 5½............................ Toulouse
12 of 15	 19Oct23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	 9]	 D Santiago	 58.5	 $--	 Secret Glory	 1:59.82		  ........ 7¾............................ Deauville
11 of 15	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 V Seguy	 57.5	 $--	 Super Cute	 -- --- --		  ........ 9¼...................................Pau

12 GOUT SUCRE (FR) Trainer: M Roldan Barrier: 5 Total: 24-1-0-1 Prize Money: $13,178
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 56 Good: 13-1-0-1 Track: 10-1-0-0

5yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-0-0
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Darling Story (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/01/22 (681 Days)
Owner: I Alonso Quevedo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

17 of 18	 11Apr23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 2]	 H Mouesan	 57	 $--	 A Gibraltar	 2:01.52		  ...... 10¾................. La Teste de Buch
10 of 11	 08Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 R Sousa Ferreira	 55.5	 $--	 Becquanon	 1:51.30		  ...... 16½................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 12	 22Sep23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	 7]	 Miss M R Rollando	 62	 $--	 Zippere	 1:40.00		  ........... 4............................ Toulouse
15 of 16	 13Oct23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 A Gutierrez Val	 53	 $--	 Chaam	 2:03.10		  ...... 13½............................ Toulouse
7 of 15	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 G T De Prevaux	 57.5	 $--	 Super Cute	 -- --- --		  ........... 6...................................Pau

13 BLUECTOT (FR) Trainer: E Simon Barrier: 6 Total: 16-1-0-0 Prize Money: $13,263
Jockey: J Plateaux WT: 56 Good: 11-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Blue Note (GER) (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/08/21 (837 Days)
Owner: Centro Ecuestre El Sable

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	 27Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 W Smit	 51.5	 $--	 Hurricane	 1:29.60		  ...... 26¼............................ Toulouse
12 of 13	 07Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Baeza	 51	 $--	 Blueberry	 1:19.50		  ......... 22...................................Pau
16 of 16	 24Feb23	 MDM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 V Chenet	 59	 $--	 Atlantica	 1:31.20		  ...... 43½...................Mont De Marsan
7 of 7	 12Apr23	 SSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Mr R Aguilera	 58.5	 $--	 Smash Hit	 1:55.18		  ......... 50..................... San Sebastian
15 of 15	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 J Zambudio Perez	 58	 $--	 Super Cute	 -- --- --		  ...... 25¼...................................Pau

14 SALSA DOLOISE (FR) Trainer: F Sanchez Barrier: 15 Total: 64-3-5-4 Prize Money: $55,283
Jockey: M Forest WT: 54 Good: 40-2-2-1 Track: 15-1-3-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 16-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 32-1-2-2
Sire: Kingsalsa (USA) Dam: Sirene Doloise (FR) J+H: 21-1-0-0 AWT: 13-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-2-3 Last Win: 30/04/22 (589 Days)
Owner: A Bonin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 19Jul23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 1]	 A Mekouche	 51	 $--	 Becho	 1:35.10		  ........ 4¾...................Mont De Marsan
8 of 14	 03Oct23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 6]	 M Forest	 53.5	 $--	 Waipa	 1:40.34		  ........ 4½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 15	 25Oct23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 53	 $--	 Star Luce	 1:24.40		  ........ 1½...................................Pau
8 of 15	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 F Veron	 55	 $--	 Super Cute	 -- --- --		  ........ 6¼...................................Pau
5 of 12	 26Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 51	 $--	 Cheeky Traou Land	 1:27.60		  ........... 5............................ Toulouse

15 KENZOKI (FR) Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 14 Total: 27-1-2-4 Prize Money: $23,876
Jockey: Non Partant WT: 54 Good: 17-1-1-3 Track: 7-1-1-0

7yo gr fon fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-1
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Rose Du Roi (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 11-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 05/01/22 (704 Days)
Owner: Mlle C Lauffer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 16May22	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Charlotte Tagada	 1:53.31		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
13 of 14	 11Jun22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 D Morin	 54.5	 $--	 La Venelloise	 1:31.71		  ........ 9¼............................ Marseille 
7 of 14	 25Jun22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 54.5	 $--	 Lawrence	 1:29.98		  ........ 3¾............................ Marseille 
13 of 15	 25Oct23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 D Morin	 54.5	 $--	 Star Luce	 1:24.40		  ......... 17...................................Pau
14 of 15	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 D Morin	 56	 $--	 Super Cute	 -- --- --		  ...... 15¼...................................Pau

16 IZAKAYA (FR) Trainer: P Alves Barrier: 4 Total: 62-2-2-5 Prize Money: $32,028
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 53 Good: 31-0-2-3 Track: 11-0-0-0

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 20-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-0-1-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Russian Love (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 13-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 29-2-0-2 Last Win: 18/05/22 (571 Days)
Owner: P Ventena Alves

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 01Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 F Veron	 52	 $--	 O Gre Des Saisons	 1:13.07		  ........... 4................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 10	 22Sep23	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 51	 $--	 Beyond My Dreams	 1:14.80		  ........ 2¼............................ Toulouse
8 of 12	 17Oct23	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 53.5	 $--	 Cap Skirring	 1:20.30		  ...... 10¼............................ Argentan
9 of 15	 25Oct23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 52	 $--	 Star Luce	 1:24.40		  ........ 7½...................................Pau
9 of 15	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Forest	 54	 $--	 Super Cute	 -- --- --		  ........ 7¼...................................Pau
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R6 10 Dec 2023 | Pau | DU MUSEE DES BEAUX ART DE PAU HANDICAP
Distance: 2000m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR20,000
9:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 221108
	 2	 638164
	 3	 355142
	 4	 516912
	 5	 757060
	 6	 643393
	 7	 53446
	 8	 968455
	 9	 742647
	10	 244780
	11	 264572
	12	 534595
	13	 573424

GREENWOOD (FR)
NIKOLAJ (FR)
LIMESY (FR)
MYMAP (FR)
ZOKOA (FR)
EXUMA (FR)
BLUE SHADE (FR)
PAS RADINE (IRE)
LA MARAZUELA (FR)
LOVING STAR (FR)
LADIES LAW (FR)
ANGEL CHARLY
SPANISH LIGHT (FR)

63
61.5
61
59
59
59
58
57
57
56.5
54.5
54.5
53

1
6
9
5
7
10
2
13
4
12
8
11
3

LU  ARMAND  1.5 
G SANCHEZ
I MENDIZABAL
M ROMARY  2.5 
A GUTIERREZ VAL
S LE QUILLEUC  1 

M FOREST
E REVOLTE
M MEYER  1.5 
R DUBORD  2.5 
F VERON
A WERLE
M FOULON

L LARRIGADE
MME D SCHOENHERR
A LARTIGAU
R MONTENEGRO
F SANCHEZ
J C ROUGET
C GOURDAIN
C BONIN
M ROLDAN
F ROHAUT
A DE WATRIGANT
C GOURDAIN
M ROLDAN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
F
F
G
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 6-�2�-2-0
	 7-�1�-0-1
	 8-�2�-2-1
	13-�2�-2-0
	19-�3�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-3
	 6-�0�-0-2
	 7-�1�-0-0
	 6-�0�-1-0
	11-�0�-3-0
	16-�2�-2-1
	 8-�0�-0-2
	 7-�0�-1-1

$40,177
$18,451
$28,890
$26,022
$24,396
$9,823
$10,596
$9,501
$6,195
$14,948
$30,707
$8,982
$8,177

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	6-�2�-1-1
	2-�1�-1-0
	8-�3�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-3
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 GREENWOOD (FR) Trainer: L Larrigade Barrier: 1 Total: 6-2-2-0 Prize Money: $40,177
Jockey: Lu  Armand (a1.5) WT: 63 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Desert Sunrise (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-2-0 Last Win: 09/05/23 (215 Days)
Owner: C Bleu/mme F Bonnet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 22Mar23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 7]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $--	 Abha	 1:42.70		  ........... 2............................Pornichet
1 of 9	 20Apr23	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $--	 Goldensim	 1:29.10		  ........ 1¼...............................Tarbes
1 of 10	 09May23	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 98	 [	15]	 A Gavilan	 56	 $--	 Schwendi	 1:47.18		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
13 of 14	 13Jun23	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Monapia	 1:25.51		  ...... 10½......................... Compiegne
8 of 10	 20Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 3]	 M Romary	 64	 $--	 Village Anglais	 1:42.40		  ...... 22½............................ Toulouse

2 NIKOLAJ (FR) Trainer: Mme D Schoenherr Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: $18,451
Jockey: G Sanchez WT: 61.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Zarak Dam: Blue Note (GER) (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/07/23 (132 Days)
Owner: Scuderia Micolo Snc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 17May23	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Sias	 61	 $--	 Hernan Cortes	 2:02.05		  ........ 6½......................Chateaubriant
8 of 14	 01Jun23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 P Bazire	 58.5	 $--	 Hernan Cortes	 1:53.42		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 12	 31Jul23	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 A Bentahar	 58	 $--	 Venes	 2:01.40		  ........ 1¼...............................Dieppe
6 of 16	 30Aug23	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $--	 Sacaya	 2:07.40		  ........ 3½......................... Compiegne
4 of 15	 28Sep23	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 A Bentahar	 57	 $--	 I’m A Believer	 1:56.04		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly

3 LIMESY (FR) Trainer: A Lartigau Barrier: 9 Total: 8-2-2-1 Prize Money: $28,890
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 61 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-1
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: La Hoguette (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 02/10/23 (69 Days)
Owner: G Juteau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 08Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Missvenicia	 1:58.82		  ........... 4................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 6	 07Sep23	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $--	 Inner Space	 2:02.60		  ........ 4¾...............Salon-De-Provence
1 of 7	 02Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 57	 $--	 Spirit Grey	 2:04.69		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 7	 25Oct23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $--	 Almanzora	 2:04.30		  ........... 7...................................Pau
2 of 9	 19Nov23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 60	 $--	 Rue De Braque	 2:22.45		  .......... ½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

4 MYMAP (FR) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 5 Total: 13-2-2-0 Prize Money: $26,022
Jockey: M Romary (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 12-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Mapow (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/09/23 (73 Days)
Owner: Alv  urbano-roldan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 08Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $--	 Double Effect	 1:41.36		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
6 of 14	 21Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 C Guitraud	 58	 $--	 Close To You	 1:38.00		  ........... 6...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 11	 08Sep23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 58.5	 $--	 Ghrainne	 1:39.70		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 9	 28Sep23	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 5]	 C Pacaut	 58.5	 $--	 Cueros	 2:04.57		  ........... 2.............................Le Mans
2 of 12	 24Oct23	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 5]	 C Pacaut	 60.5	 $--	 Saint Cloud	 2:06.06		  ........... 2.............................Le Mans
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5 ZOKOA (FR) Trainer: F Sanchez Barrier: 7 Total: 19-3-0-0 Prize Money: $24,396
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 59 Good: 14-3-0-0 Track: 4-2-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Hybris Shade (FR) J+H: 10-3-0-0 AWT: 7-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/04/23 (247 Days)
Owner: Mme S Sanchez Lepaysan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 02Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 M Vidotto	 59	 $--	 Mythical World	 2:06.87		  ...... 11¾................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 9	 14Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 A Mekouche	 58.5	 $--	 Grimaud	 2:04.82		  ........ 4½................. La Teste de Buch
13 of 13	 27Sep23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Gutierrez Val	 60.5	 $--	 Surprize Me	 2:07.99		  ...... 25½............................ Marseille 
6 of 16	 25Oct23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	16]	 A Gutierrez Val	 60	 $--	 Etoile Du Coeur	 2:05.80		  ........... 5...................................Pau
10 of 13	 01Dec23	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	12]	 A Gutierrez Val	 60	 $--	 The Top Gatsby	 2:31.00		  ........ 8¼...................................Pau

6 EXUMA (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 10 Total: 6-0-0-3 Prize Money: $9,823
Jockey: S Le Quilleuc (a1.0) WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-3
Sire: Australia (UK) Dam: Siligreen (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Du Logis Saint Germ

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 26Apr23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Romantic Scene	 2:06.10		  ........ 2¼................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 8	 27Jun23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 60	 $--	 Becquaniente	 2:09.10		  ........... 2............................ Toulouse
3 of 9	 23Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 8]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $--	 Mythical World	 2:02.85		  .......... ¾................. La Teste de Buch
9 of 13	 18Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 9]	 H Mouesan	 58.5	 $--	 Lorcan	 2:03.28		  ........ 4¼................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 16	 25Oct23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 60	 $--	 Etoile Du Coeur	 2:05.80		  ........ 3½...................................Pau

7 BLUE SHADE (FR) Trainer: C Gourdain Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-0-2 Prize Money: $10,596
Jockey: M Forest WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Blue Mood (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Biraben

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 01Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 7]	 C Pacaut	 57	 $--	 Thiossane	 1:43.11		  ........ 2¾.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 5	 29Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $--	 Ashiya	 1:42.84		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 10	 30Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 E Crublet	 58	 $--	 Adeliade	 1:56.72		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 11	 30Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Yes Zara	 2:20.68		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 7	 29Aug23	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $--	 Tygress	 2:31.40		  ...... 49¾...............................Dieppe

8 PAS RADINE (IRE) Trainer: C Bonin Barrier: 13 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,501
Jockey: E Revolte WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Parade Music (USA) (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/08/22 (492 Days)
Owner: H Chamarty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 27Apr23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Ruis	 55.5	 $--	 Izastep	 1:46.51		  ........ 4¾................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 8	 29May23	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 56	 $--	 Pacific Boy	 1:53.00	 	 ........ 6¼...............Salon-De-Provence
4 of 5	 20Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 55.5	 $--	 Air Kiss	 2:08.60		  ........ 3¾.................................Vichy
5 of 11	 23Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 60.5	 $--	 Flexibility	 1:37.69		  ........ 4¼.................................Vichy
5 of 7	 25Sep23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 54.5	 $--	 Kynada	 1:41.63		  ........ 4¾.................................Vichy

9 LA MARAZUELA (FR) Trainer: M Roldan Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: $6,195
Jockey: M Meyer (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo al fon fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Touching The Sky (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ji Villar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 19Feb23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	12]	 H Mouesan	 56.5	 $--	 Dodoma	 1:23.90		  ........ 2¼...................................Pau
2 of 10	 26Mar23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 G T De Prevaux	 58	 $--	 Faial	 1:46.46		  ........ 1¼................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 9	 30Apr23	 LAZ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Mouesan	 57.5	 $--	 Love For Life	 1:38.25		  ........ 2¼............................... Madrid
4 of 10	 27May23	 BLB	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 G T De Prevaux	 58.5	 $--	 Tzarinska	 2:05.47		  ........ 2¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
7 of 7	 25Oct23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 3]	 A Gutierrez Val	 55.5	 $--	 Almanzora	 2:04.30		  ...... 12¼...................................Pau

10 LOVING STAR (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 12 Total: 11-0-3-0 Prize Money: $14,948
Jockey: R Dubord (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 3-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Wheels Of Love (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I Corbani/ec Pandora/a Mouknass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 04Apr23	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Shembala	 2:49.47		  ........... 2......................Fontainebleau
4 of 10	 01May23	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 9]	 V Seguy	 59	 $--	 Pianino	 2:29.80		  ........... 3...................................Dax
7 of 9	 02Jun23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 D Morin	 58	 $--	 Manakel	 2:11.80		  ........ 5¾............................ Toulouse
8 of 12	 03Oct23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	10]	 V Seguy	 57.5	 $--	 Belle Anse	 2:06.41		  ........ 7½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
10 of 16	 25Oct23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 2]	 R Dubord	 59	 $--	 Etoile Du Coeur	 2:05.80		  ........ 6¾...................................Pau
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11 LADIES LAW (FR) Trainer: A De Watrigant Barrier: 8 Total: 16-2-2-1 Prize Money: $30,707
Jockey: F Veron WT: 54.5 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Lawman Dam: Avenue Victoria (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 26/04/23 (228 Days)
Owner: J Suzan/c Marcellin/carant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 26Jul23	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $--	 Trieste	 1:52.92		  ........... 6.......................... Saint-Malo
4 of 11	 07Aug23	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 L Rousseau	 58.5	 $--	 Dabiradja	 1:25.10		  ........ 1¼...................................Dax
5 of 11	 13Oct23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 54.5	 $--	 Piano Man	 1:36.90		  ........ 3½............................ Toulouse
7 of 16	 25Oct23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 56	 $--	 Etoile Du Coeur	 2:05.80		  ........ 5¾...................................Pau
2 of 10	 20Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 54.5	 $--	 Village Anglais	 1:42.40		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse

12 ANGEL CHARLY Trainer: C Gourdain Barrier: 11 Total: 8-0-0-2 Prize Money: $8,982
Jockey: A Werle WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Marasima (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Garavaglia-drion

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 27May23	 BLB	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Tzarinska	 2:05.47		  ........ 1½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 7	 23Jun23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 4]	 M Foulon	 58.5	 $--	 Our Town	 2:03.69		  ........ 8½................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 10	 07Aug23	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 M Foulon	 58	 $--	 Pianino	 2:27.70		  ........... 5...................................Dax
9 of 10	 23Sep23	 TAR	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Meyer	 57.5	 $--	 Love True	 2:28.10		  ........ 6¼...............................Tarbes
5 of 7	 02Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 M Foulon	 54.5	 $--	 Monaco Rules	 2:24.90		  ........ 9½............................ Toulouse

13 SPANISH LIGHT (FR) Trainer: M Roldan Barrier: 3 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: $8,177
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 53 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Funny Moon (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M Alonso Gomez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 03Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 9]	 H Mouesan	 58	 $--	 Kenmya	 2:05.25		  ........ 9¼................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 12	 22Aug23	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 R Sousa Ferreira	 58.5	 $--	 Khansa	 2:24.40		  ........... 4...................................Dax
4 of 12	 09Sep23	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 7]	 G T De Prevaux	 58.5	 $--	 Mnesarete	 2:14.00		  ........ 4½...................................Dax
2 of 16	 25Oct23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	15]	 M Foulon	 54	 $--	 Etoile Du Coeur	 2:05.80		  ........... 2...................................Pau
4 of 13	 01Dec23	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 M Foulon	 54	 $--	 The Top Gatsby	 2:31.00		  ........ 2¼...................................Pau
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R7 10 Dec 2023 | Pau | DES LANDES HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR16,000
9:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 804100
	 2	 739877
	 3	 870005
	 4	 079000
	 5	 691710
	 6	 694362
	 7	 523064
	 8	 167790
	 9	 923000
	10	 555842
	11	 236103
	12	 507078
	13	 215263
	14	 108069
	15	 000701
	16	 060777

MILLIE LOU
ROCKENVOY (IRE)
CHIEF RED CLOUD (FR)
LADY PINK (FR)
FULL GAIN (FR)
STIRLING (FR)
VIRIMOON ETOILE (FR)
REPEL GHOSTS
AFSHAR (FR)
CAYRAS SIDE (FR)
WAIPA (FR)
JORDAN BAKER (FR)
O GRE DES SAISONS (FR)
LE HAVRE DREAM UP
SUPER CUTE (IRE)
ROYAL VATI

60
60
59.5
59
59
59
59
59
59
58
58
57
57
55.5
55.5
55

2
6
1
14
15
5
4
13
3
9
12
10
8
11
16
7

A BENDJAMA
A MEROU  1.5 
J B EYQUEM
M FOREST
S LE QUILLEUC
V SEGUY
M FOULON
C MERILLE
A GAVILAN
R DUBORD  1.5 
G SANCHEZ
F VERON
A GALLO GODOY  1.5 
A WERLE
M ROMARY  2.5 
D SANTIAGO  1.5 

J L F-BOURDETTE
J A OLIVEIRA
J RESIMONT
MLLE C NICOT
A ESTRABOL
J A OLIVEIRA
C GOURDAIN
MLLE V DASQUE
MME S LAVAL
MME N DUBORD
F SANCHEZ
P NICOT
M ROLDAN
MME AL GUILDOUX
F PARDON
MLLE C NICOT

4
4
4
4
4
4
5
6
5
6
5
4
5
8
5
10

M
G
H
M
M
G
M
G
G
M
G
G
G
H
M
G

UK
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

66
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
67
--
--
--
--
--
--

	17-�2�-1-0
	 7-�1�-0-1
	13-�1�-0-1
	25-�2�-2-1
	17-�2�-3-1
	22-�0�-1-3
	18-�1�-3-2
	22-�2�-4-2
	12-�1�-1-1
	32-�3�-5-2
	27-�2�-2-4
	35-�3�-1-1
	32-�2�-5-2
	36-�6�-2-2
	41-�4�-4-1
	87-�8�-8-8

$11,796
$8,040
$14,994
$50,101
$25,310
$19,638
$26,778
$35,913
$12,482
$47,779
$34,301
$51,735
$31,623
$64,930
$55,918
$145,124

	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	15-�1�-2-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	8-�0�-1-2
	7-�1�-1-0
	14-�1�-1-1
	8-�1�-1-1
	23-�3�-3-1
	5-�1�-1-2
	10-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-0-0
	20-�5�-1-0
	17-�2�-2-1
	29-�4�-2-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 MILLIE LOU Trainer: J L Foursans-bourdetteBarrier: 2 Total: 17-2-1-0 Prize Money: $11,796
Jockey: A Bendjama WT: 60 Good: 10-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Yielding: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Amour Fou (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/08/23 (110 Days)
Owner: Jl Foursans-Bourdette

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

98 of 15	 10Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 59.5	 $--	 Primo Violino	 1:17.66		  ...... 11½............................ Deauville
4 of 8	 27Jul23	 DAX	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 2]	 M Lauron	 60.5	 $--	 O Gre Des Saisons	 1:14.10		  ........ 5½...................................Dax
1 of 9	 22Aug23	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	12]	 M Lauron	 59	 $--	 O Gre Des Saisons	 1:24.00		  ........... 1...................................Dax
11 of 11	 17Sep23	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Lauron	 56.5	 $--	 Rapido Presto	 1:31.64		  ......... 25............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
10 of 15	 25Oct23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Lauron	 60	 $--	 Nuit D’alienor	 1:24.30		  ......... 10...................................Pau

2 ROCKENVOY (IRE) Trainer: J A Oliveira Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: $8,040
Jockey: A Merou (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Peace Envoy Dam: El Issidro (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/10/21 (776 Days)
Owner: F Martins - C De V A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 4	 20Feb22	 DOH	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 1]	 B Fayos	 56	 $--	 Glorytof	 1:55.64		  ........... 2.................................Doha
9 of 13	 24Jun22	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	10]	 R Sousa Ferreira	 58.5	 $--	 Cortez Bank	 1:23.70		  ........ 9¼...................................Dax
8 of 14	 16Jul22	 MDM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	12]	 M Forest	 59	 $--	 Cortez Bank	 1:26.80		  ........ 5¼...................Mont De Marsan
7 of 12	 27Jun23	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 54	 $--	 Nordeste	 1:23.30		  ........ 4¾............................ Toulouse
7 of 11	 05Jul23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 4]	 R Sousa Ferreira	 56	 $--	 Oxalis	 1:35.10		  ........ 1¾...................Mont De Marsan

3 CHIEF RED CLOUD (FR) Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 1 Total: 13-1-0-1 Prize Money: $14,994
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 59.5 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Just Little (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/05/22 (577 Days)
Owner: Mlle C Lauffer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 11Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 8]	 F Satalia	 57	 $--	 Polite	 1:21.60		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
11 of 11	 05Apr23	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 L Roussel	 59	 $--	 Game Run	 1:05.07		  ...... 18¾...............Salon-De-Provence
11 of 11	 22May23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Myboyfriend	 1:53.09		  ...... 11¼................... Marseille-Borely
14 of 16	 25Oct23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 9]	 A Mekouche	 51.5	 $--	 Zaya De La Plata	 1:24.00		  ........ 6¾...................................Pau
5 of 15	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 5]	 A Molins	 57.5	 $--	 As A Charm	 1:35.00		  ........ 3¼...................................Pau

4 LADY PINK (FR) Trainer: Mlle C Nicot Barrier: 14 Total: 25-2-2-1 Prize Money: $50,101
Jockey: M Forest WT: 59 Good: 17-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo noipan fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-2-1
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Lady Of Light (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 15/11/22 (390 Days)
Owner: Ecurie De Partage Galop/ P Berge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 05Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 8]	 A Lemer	 64.5	 $--	 Pannetone	 1:57.17		  ........ 8¾............................ Deauville
9 of 9	 16Sep23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 G T De Prevaux	 54.5	 $--	 J’acclame	 1:38.51		  ......... 14.............................Chantilly
15 of 16	 07Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 G T De Prevaux	 59	 $--	 Gold Player	 1:36.72		  ...... 20¾.............................Chantilly
13 of 16	 22Oct23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 D Santiago	 60	 $--	 King Hartwood	 1:46.28		  ...... 16¼.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 16	 23Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 59.5	 $--	 Laura Trezy	 1:36.84		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly
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5 FULL GAIN (FR) Trainer: A Estrabol Barrier: 15 Total: 17-2-3-1 Prize Money: $25,310
Jockey: S Le Quilleuc WT: 59 Good: 11-0-3-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Shakila (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 12-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-0 Last Win: 27/10/23 (44 Days)
Owner: A Lopez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 18	 18Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 8]	 F Valle Skar	 55.5	 $--	 Stormy Air	 1:25.91		  ........ 4½.................................Vichy
1 of 9	 03Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 S Bouyssou	 70.5	 $--	 Full Gain	 1:34.42		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
7 of 8	 17Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 4]	 A Al-hajri	 62	 $--	 Prince Des Dunes	 1:34.85		  ........ 9¼............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 27Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 60	 $--	 Uri	 1:30.66		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 14	 27Nov23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	12]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Cervaro	 1:30.20		  ........... 5............................ Marseille

6 STIRLING (FR) Trainer: J A Oliveira Barrier: 5 Total: 22-0-1-3 Prize Money: $19,638
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 59 Good: 16-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-2
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Some Spirit (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: F Martins - C De V A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 25Jul23	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	11]	 B Marie	 52	 $--	 Power Papers	 2:00.30		  ...... 10½...............................Dieppe
4 of 15	 13Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	14]	 B Marie	 59	 $--	 Paint It Black	 1:28.98		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
3 of 15	 09Sep23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 60.5	 $--	 Bremontier	 1:58.58		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
6 of 11	 12Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 58	 $--	 On Y Va	 1:57.20		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
2 of 15	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 4]	 D Santiago	 57	 $--	 As A Charm	 1:35.00		  ........... 2...................................Pau

7 VIRIMOON ETOILE (FR) Trainer: C Gourdain Barrier: 4 Total: 18-1-3-2 Prize Money: $26,778
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 59 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 10-1-2-1

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Virimoon (FR) J+H: 13-1-2-2 AWT: 8-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-1 Last Win: 12/12/21 (728 Days)
Owner: Amaury De La Bouillerie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 20Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Foulon	 54	 $--	 Passalito	 1:23.20		  ......... hd...................................Pau
3 of 8	 03Feb23	 PAU	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Foulon	 54	 $--	 Blueberry	 1:09.70		  .......... ¾...................................Pau
12 of 14	 22Aug23	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	11]	 M Foulon	 53	 $--	 Rafale	 1:23.00		  ......... 14...................................Dax
6 of 15	 25Oct23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 8]	 M Foulon	 59	 $--	 Nuit D’alienor	 1:24.30		  ........... 5...................................Pau
4 of 15	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	14]	 M Foulon	 57	 $--	 As A Charm	 1:35.00		  ........ 2½...................................Pau

8 REPEL GHOSTS Trainer: Mlle V Dasque Barrier: 13 Total: 22-2-4-2 Prize Money: $35,913
Jockey: C Merille WT: 59 Good: 10-0-1-1 Track: 9-1-1-1

6yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-2-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-1-1
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Mia Capri (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-0 AWT: 11-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-3-1 Last Win: 10/12/22 (365 Days)
Owner: Mlle V Dasque

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 04Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 3]	 G Guedj-gay	 52.5	 $--	 Italo	 1:35.40		  ........... 2...................................Pau
7 of 15	 28Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 23	 [	 2]	 C Merille	 60	 $--	 Baileys Diable	 1:35.50		  ........ 1½...................................Pau
7 of 8	 15Feb23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Merille	 56	 $--	 Mon Bel Canto	 1:37.60		  ........ 2½...................................Pau
9 of 16	 12Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Merille	 53.5	 $--	 Caesars Palace	 1:40.10		  ........ 5½............................ Toulouse
14 of 15	 30Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	17]	 A Gavilan	 54.5	 $--	 Dream For All	 1:37.40		  ...... 10¾.............................Chantilly

9 AFSHAR (FR) Trainer: Mme S Laval Barrier: 3 Total: 12-1-1-1 Prize Money: $12,482
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 4-1-1-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Helmet (AUS) Dam: Afsheen (FR) J+H: 8-1-1-1 AWT: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/01/22 (689 Days)
Owner: Mme S Laval

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 28Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 A Gavilan	 54.5	 $--	 Italo	 1:34.70		  ..........nk...................................Pau
3 of 13	 20Feb23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Gavilan	 58.5	 $--	 Showmethegin	 1:43.35		  ........Lnk............................Pornichet
15 of 16	 12Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Gavilan	 54.5	 $--	 Caesars Palace	 1:40.10		  ...... 21½............................ Toulouse
16 of 16	 22May23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Gutierrez Val	 51.5	 $--	 Caesars Palace	 1:39.98		  ...... 17¼................. La Teste de Buch
16 of 16	 14Nov23	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 G Guedj-gay	 55.5	 $--	 Rascallion	 2:08.85		  ...... 30¼............................Pornichet

10 CAYRAS SIDE (FR) Trainer: Mme N Dubord Barrier: 9 Total: 32-3-5-2 Prize Money: $47,779
Jockey: R Dubord (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 16-2-2-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-2-4-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-3-3-1
Sire: Sidestep (AUS) Dam: Stigerside (GER) (GER) J+H: 4-0-1-0 AWT: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-3-1 Last Win: 16/02/22 (662 Days)
Owner: Mme N Garde Dubord

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 02Dec22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 B Flandrin	 56.5	 $--	 Morsan	 1:45.30		  ........... 9............................ Toulouse
5 of 9	 19Feb23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 2]	 Tho  Journiac	 68.5	 $--	 Picwocky	 1:25.70		  ........ 8¼...................................Pau
8 of 11	 05Jul23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 R Dubord	 56.5	 $--	 Oxalis	 1:35.10		  ........ 1¾...................Mont De Marsan
4 of 10	 02Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 7	 [	 4]	 R Dubord	 54.5	 $--	 Talisman Touch	 1:47.30		  ...... 14½............................ Toulouse
2 of 12	 26Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	 2]	 R Dubord	 60	 $--	 Cheeky Traou Land	 1:27.60		  .......... ¾............................ Toulouse
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11 WAIPA (FR) Trainer: F Sanchez Barrier: 12 Total: 27-2-2-4 Prize Money: $34,301
Jockey: G Sanchez WT: 58 Good: 17-0-2-1 Track: 11-1-1-1

5yo grey fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 13-2-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-2
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Alatasarai (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 4-1-1-0 AWT: 11-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-3 Last Win: 03/10/23 (68 Days)
Owner: Mme C Terrenegre-Laval

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 03Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 7]	 G Guedj-gay	 58	 $--	 Vega Dream	 1:40.62		  ........ 2½................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 12	 22Sep23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 9]	 A Peltier	 66	 $--	 Zippere	 1:40.00		  ........ 4¼............................ Toulouse
1 of 14	 03Oct23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 8]	 G Sanchez	 58.5	 $--	 Solitary Man	 1:40.34		  .......... ½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
12 of 16	 19Oct23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	13]	 G Guedj-gay	 57.5	 $--	 So You Say	 1:57.20		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
3 of 15	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 4]	 G Guedj-gay	 60	 $--	 Is Sur Tille	 1:35.40		  .......... ¾...................................Pau

12 JORDAN BAKER (FR) Trainer: P Nicot Barrier: 10 Total: 35-3-1-1 Prize Money: $51,735
Jockey: F Veron WT: 57 Good: 21-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 16-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Kanel (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 15-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-0-0 Last Win: 12/04/23 (242 Days)
Owner: P P Nicot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 07Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	13]	 L Gallo	 55.5	 $--	 Gold Player	 1:36.72		  ...... 11¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 13	 21Oct23	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 L Gallo	 58	 $--	 Warrior	 1:31.36		  ........ 4½................................Nancy
13 of 17	 27Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 11	 [	 7]	 L Gallo	 60	 $--	 Mr Slicker	 1:30.06		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
7 of 11	 13Nov23	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut	 57	 $--	 On Lockdown	 1:27.37		  ........ 8½.............................Le Mans
8 of 16	 23Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 3]	 L Gallo	 56.5	 $--	 Laura Trezy	 1:36.84		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly

13 O GRE DES SAISONS (FR) Trainer: M Roldan Barrier: 8 Total: 32-2-5-2 Prize Money: $31,623
Jockey: A Gallo Godoy (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 17-1-3-0 Track: 8-0-1-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Baie D’honneur (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 11-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-2-2 Last Win: 01/09/23 (100 Days)
Owner: Ji Villar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 01Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	11]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $--	 Petite Coquine	 1:13.07		  ........ 1½................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 10	 22Sep23	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 14	 [	 4]	 M Meyer	 59	 $--	 Beyond My Dreams	 1:14.80		  ........ 2¼............................ Toulouse
2 of 15	 25Oct23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 4]	 M Meyer	 56.5	 $--	 Nuit D’alienor	 1:24.30		  .......... ¾...................................Pau
6 of 15	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 9]	 T Blanchouin	 59	 $--	 Is Sur Tille	 1:35.40		  ........ 3¾...................................Pau
3 of 11	 19Nov23	 BLB	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	 3]	 A Gallo Godoy	 59	 $--	 Idaho James	 1:26.10		  ........... 1............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

14 LE HAVRE DREAM UP Trainer: Mme Al Guildoux Barrier: 11 Total: 36-6-2-2 Prize Money: $64,930
Jockey: A Werle WT: 55.5 Good: 14-2-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

8yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-5-1-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Richhill Lady (UK) J+H: 12-3-0-0 AWT: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 21-4-2-2 Last Win: 25/04/22 (594 Days)
Owner: W Roubertie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	 24Feb23	 MDM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	11]	 A Werle	 58.5	 $--	 Passalito	 1:30.40		  ...... 10½...................Mont De Marsan
8 of 16	 12Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 A Werle	 57.5	 $--	 Caesars Palace	 1:40.10		  ........ 5¼............................ Toulouse
12 of 16	 24Apr23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	13]	 A Werle	 57	 $--	 Rakan	 1:38.86		  ........ 4¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 17	 22Jun23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G T De Prevaux	 58	 $--	 Noire Desire	 1:53.60		  ........ 8¼................. La Teste de Buch
9 of 11	 24Oct23	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 4]	 A Werle	 56.5	 $--	 Red The West	 1:25.87		  ...... 11½.............................Le Mans

15 SUPER CUTE (IRE) Trainer: F Pardon Barrier: 16 Total: 41-4-4-1 Prize Money: $55,918
Jockey: M Romary (a2.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 20-2-1-0 Track: 5-1-0-0

5yo chestnut ire m Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-2-1
Sire: Buratino (IRE) Dam: Azagba (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-3-1 Last Win: 08/11/23 (32 Days)
Owner: F Pardon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 17	 10Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	10]	 M Meyer	 58	 $--	 Solitary Man	 1:40.70		  ........ 8¾................. La Teste de Buch
12 of 14	 17Sep23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Mouesan	 54	 $--	 Nights On Broadway	 2:10.66		  ......... 28............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
7 of 14	 03Oct23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 4]	 M Meyer	 57	 $--	 Waipa	 1:40.34		  ........ 3½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
15 of 15	 19Oct23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 60	 $--	 Secret Glory	 1:59.82		  ......... 50............................ Deauville
1 of 15	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 4]	 M Romary	 58.5	 $--	 Liebe Kinder	 -- --- --		  ........... 3...................................Pau

16 ROYAL VATI Trainer: Mlle C Nicot Barrier: 7 Total: 87-8-8-8 Prize Money: $145,124
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 44-1-5-5 Track: 14-4-1-1

10yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 5-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-4-2-3
Sire: Kingsalsa (USA) Dam: Reine De Vati (FR) J+H: 7-1-0-1 AWT: 29-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 33-6-1-2 Last Win: 13/02/23 (300 Days)
Owner: Ecurie De Partage Galop

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 16Sep23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 2]	 G T De Prevaux	 60	 $--	 Drogo	 1:11.02		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
15 of 15	 07Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 G T De Prevaux	 59	 $--	 Lord Monchablon	 1:37.79		  ...... 17¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 15	 25Oct23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 G T De Prevaux	 57	 $--	 Nuit D’alienor	 1:24.30		  ........... 8...................................Pau
7 of 15	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 5]	 G T De Prevaux	 58.5	 $--	 Is Sur Tille	 1:35.40		  ........ 5¼...................................Pau
7 of 16	 23Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	 4]	 G T De Prevaux	 59	 $--	 Senepark	 1:37.44		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
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R8 10 Dec 2023 | Pau | D’ARNOS HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR20,000
10:32 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 346639
	 2	 331300
	 3	 100063
	 4	 125569
	 5	 308041
	 6	 224020
	 7	 322178
	 8	 430002
	 9	 047007
	10	 955550
	11	 332057
	12	 900813
	13	 511404
	14	 116050
	15	 595033
	16	 129378

NORDESTE (FR)
DOCTOR RON (FR)
ETATIQUE (FR)
LARIS
FLY D’ASPE
EL TORERO (FR)
GALILODGE (FR)
MYBOYFRIEND (FR)
ATLANTIGO (FR)
UNAMUNO
LAUPER (IRE)
NUIT D’ALIENOR (FR)
AZUR AS WELL (FR)
SERAPHIM
ITALO (FR)
YSSINGEAUX (FR)

62
62
61.5
60
60
59.5
58.5
55.5
55
55
54
53.5
53.5
53
52.5
52.5

11
1
16
8
6
3
14
13
10
5
15
2
9
4
7
12

M EON  1.5 
LU  ARMAND  2.5 
C ROBIN  2.5 
O PESLIER
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
A MEROU  1.5 
V SEGUY
M MEYER  1.5 
F VERON
I MENDIZABAL
G GUEDJ-GAY
M FOULON
A MEKOUCHE  1.5 
A GUTIERREZ VAL
M FOREST
A WERLE

I ALVAREZ
D GUILLEMIN
A DE WATRIGANT
D WATRIGANT
A DE WATRIGANT
D MORISSON
T NOVAIS
F PARDON
A DE WATRIGANT
C ALONSO PENA
R MONTENEGRO
C GOURDAIN
W WALTON
F SANCHEZ
M M B RE-SCANDELLA
J A OLIVEIRA

6
4
4
10
8
4
4
4
4
7
4
6
5
7
5
7

H
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR

66
--
--
78
--
--
--
--
--
58
--
--
--
60
--
35

	66-�9�-7-10
	14-�2�-1-6
	18-�2�-1-5
	67-�8�-11-5
	43-�7�-4-7
	16-�2�-5-0
	13-�1�-2-2
	19-�2�-1-2
	26-�2�-5-2
	37-�2�-4-4
	10-�0�-1-2
	32-�4�-3-5
	25-�6�-1-2
	54-�6�-7-4
	23-�2�-1-5
	47-�4�-3-3

$165,727
$71,703
$62,594
$158,704
$104,583
$44,427
$22,458
$36,959
$40,027
$54,802
$12,074
$58,879
$59,216
$63,221
$37,720
$77,832

	33-�4�-5-4
	7-�1�-1-2
	9-�0�-0-3
	32-�3�-6-4
	28-�7�-2-5
	9-�0�-4-0
	6-�0�-2-1
	7-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	25-�2�-3-4
	0-�0�-0-0
	19-�1�-2-4
	10-�2�-0-1
	26-�3�-5-1
	11-�2�-1-3
	20-�1�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 NORDESTE (FR) Trainer: I Alvarez Barrier: 11 Total: 66-9-7-10 Prize Money: $165,727
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 37-6-5-8 Track: 17-5-2-2

6yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 46-7-4-7 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 33-4-5-4
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Hidden Cove (IRE) J+H: 20-2-2-5 AWT: 16-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 26-3-2-2 Last Win: 27/06/23 (166 Days)
Owner: I Elarre Alvarez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 24Sep23	 LAZ	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 E Hardouin	 62.5	 $--	 Werseiller	 -- --- --		  .......... ¾............................... Madrid
6 of 7	 28Oct23	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 19	 [	 7]	 A Gutierrez Val	 57	 $--	 Sea Of Ash	 1:35.70		  ......... 12............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 9	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 1]	 A Gutierrez Val	 59.5	 $--	 Celestin	 2:01.80		  ........ 9¼...................................Pau
3 of 6	 16Nov23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 M Eon	 57	 $--	 Titanium	 1:39.15		  ........... 1............................Pornichet
9 of 14	 26Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 M Eon	 64.5	 $--	 Forchester	 1:27.00		  ........ 4¼............................ Toulouse

2 DOCTOR RON (FR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 1 Total: 14-2-1-6 Prize Money: $71,703
Jockey: Lu  Armand (a2.5) WT: 62 Good: 9-2-1-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 7-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-2
Sire: Fastnet Rock (AUS) Dam: Regatta (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 6-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: 30/03/23 (255 Days)
Owner: E Rosjoe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 27Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	16]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Cirano	 1:26.94		  ........Lnk............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 30Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	15]	 T Bachelot	 55	 $--	 Forchester	 1:36.22		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
3 of 15	 04May23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Shinning Ocean	 1:36.17		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
12 of 16	 25Oct23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	12]	 Lu  Armand	 63.5	 $--	 Zaya De La Plata	 1:24.00		  ........ 5½...................................Pau
11 of 15	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 Lu  Armand	 64	 $--	 Fly D’aspe	 1:29.80		  ........ 4¾...................................Pau

3 ETATIQUE (FR) Trainer: A De Watrigant Barrier: 16 Total: 18-2-1-5 Prize Money: $62,594
Jockey: C Robin (a2.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 12-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-3
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Engage (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-2 Last Win: 18/03/23 (267 Days)
Owner: J Suzan/c Marcellin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	 09Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 9]	 J Cabre	 58.5	 $--	 King Gold	 1:18.34		  ........ 7½.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 15	 30Sep23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	10]	 D Provost	 55.5	 $--	 Caramelito	 1:38.16		  ........... 6.................. ParisLongchamp
15 of 16	 21Oct23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $--	 Galord	 1:44.21		  ...... 15¼.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 9	 01Nov23	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 15	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Antharis	 1:45.10		  ...... 19½...............................Nantes
3 of 6	 11Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Bastiano	 1:39.90		  ........ 7¼............................ Toulouse

4 LARIS Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 8 Total: 67-8-11-5 Prize Money: $158,704
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 60 Good: 20-1-2-3 Track: 11-1-0-2

10yo grey fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 40-2-7-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 32-3-6-4
Sire: Literato Dam: Miss Lena (UK) J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 38-6-7-2 Last Win: 02/04/23 (252 Days)
Owner: D Toal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 24Apr23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	12]	 O Peslier	 56.5	 $--	 Gift Of The G	 1:38.07		  .......... ¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 13	 15May23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 O Peslier	 60	 $--	 Theclimb	 2:04.44		  ........ 2½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 13	 03Oct23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 L Lebeau	 60.5	 $--	 Lepard	 1:38.23		  ........ 2¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 8	 15Oct23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 L Lebeau	 56.5	 $--	 Dilawar	 2:05.97		  ........ 3¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
9 of 12	 06Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 M Eon	 60.5	 $--	 Vallee D’enfer	 2:04.00		  ........ 4½...................................Pau
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5 FLY D’ASPE Trainer: A De Watrigant Barrier: 6 Total: 43-7-4-7 Prize Money: $104,583
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 19-4-1-2 Track: 11-2-1-1

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 24-3-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-7-2-5
Sire: Planteur (IRE) Dam: Villerville (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 12-2-0-4 AWT: 9-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-3-4 Last Win: 08/11/23 (32 Days)
Owner: Le Haras Des Sens/jl Fabre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 22Jun23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 D Santiago	 56.5	 $--	 Laurent	 1:53.07		  ........ 6¾................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 11	 19Jul23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 61	 $--	 Deja Vue	 1:34.50		  ........... 6...................Mont De Marsan
10 of 13	 03Oct23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 D Santiago	 59	 $--	 Lepard	 1:38.23		  ........ 7¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 16	 25Oct23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 D Santiago	 58	 $--	 Zaya De La Plata	 1:24.00		  ........ 1¼...................................Pau
1 of 15	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	13]	 D Santiago	 59	 $--	 Myboyfriend	 1:29.80		  ......... hd...................................Pau

6 EL TORERO (FR) Trainer: D Morisson Barrier: 3 Total: 16-2-5-0 Prize Money: $44,427
Jockey: A Merou (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 10-0-4-0 Track: 3-0-2-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-4-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-4-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Maqam (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 25/04/22 (594 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Du Gave

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 02Apr23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 58.5	 $--	 Laris	 1:44.88		  .......... ½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 15	 24Apr23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 54.5	 $--	 Gift Of The G	 1:38.07		  ........... 1............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
10 of 16	 18May23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	11]	 I Mendizabal	 55	 $--	 Rock Blanc	 1:38.66		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 16	 22Jun23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Laurent	 1:53.07		  .......... ¾................. La Teste de Buch
11 of 16	 23Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	10]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Autumn Pride	 2:00.45		  ........ 6¼................. La Teste de Buch

7 GALILODGE (FR) Trainer: T Novais Barrier: 14 Total: 13-1-2-2 Prize Money: $22,458
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 58.5 Good: 8-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 8-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-1
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: La Dame De Grace (FR) J+H: 5-1-2-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 07/08/23 (125 Days)
Owner: D Catalao Da Cunha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 05Jul23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 V Seguy	 60	 $--	 Oxalis	 1:35.10		  .......... ¾...................Mont De Marsan
2 of 11	 19Jul23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 9]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Deja Vue	 1:34.50		  ........... 2...................Mont De Marsan
1 of 8	 07Aug23	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 V Seguy	 57	 $--	 Elusive Foot	 1:24.70		  ........ 1¼...................................Dax
7 of 14	 22Aug23	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	13]	 V Seguy	 60.5	 $--	 Rafale	 1:23.00		  ........ 3¾...................................Dax
8 of 12	 18Oct23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 4]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Young Man	 1:28.61		  ........... 7............................ Deauville

8 MYBOYFRIEND (FR) Trainer: F Pardon Barrier: 13 Total: 19-2-1-2 Prize Money: $36,959
Jockey: M Meyer (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 12-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Company (UK) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 22/05/23 (202 Days)
Owner: M Martinez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 25Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 A Gutierrez Val	 57.5	 $--	 Forza Sedaca	 1:58.71		  ........... 1................. La Teste de Buch
13 of 15	 17Sep23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	16]	 A Gutierrez Val	 57.5	 $--	 Autumn Pride	 2:09.68		  ........ 8½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
11 of 13	 03Oct23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 2]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56.5	 $--	 Lepard	 1:38.23		  ...... 10¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
12 of 15	 19Oct23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Storm City	 1:57.34		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville
2 of 15	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 M Meyer	 56.5	 $--	 Fly D’aspe	 1:29.80		  ......... hd...................................Pau

9 ATLANTIGO (FR) Trainer: A De Watrigant Barrier: 10 Total: 26-2-5-2 Prize Money: $40,027
Jockey: F Veron WT: 55 Good: 19-1-3-2 Track: 6-0-2-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Lili St Cyr (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 20-2-4-2 AWT: 9-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-0 Last Win: 23/04/23 (231 Days)
Owner: C Marcellin/scea Carant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 19Jun23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 59.5	 $--	 Trust Ahead	 1:33.23		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 11	 12Jul23	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 4]	 M Bernadet	 59	 $--	 Hot Spot	 1:22.40		  ........... 5...................................Dax
11 of 16	 25Oct23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	16]	 F Veron	 57	 $--	 Zaya De La Plata	 1:24.00		  ........ 5¼...................................Pau
12 of 15	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	15]	 F Veron	 57.5	 $--	 Fly D’aspe	 1:29.80		  ........ 7¼...................................Pau
7 of 14	 26Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 57	 $--	 Forchester	 1:27.00		  ........ 2¼............................ Toulouse

10 UNAMUNO Trainer: C Alonso Pena Barrier: 5 Total: 37-2-4-4 Prize Money: $54,802
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 55 Good: 22-2-3-2 Track: 12-0-0-3

7yo grey ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-2-3-4
Sire: Gregorian (IRE) Dam: Forrest Star (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-2 Last Win: 17/06/22 (541 Days)
Owner: Cevimar 2020 S L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 12Jul23	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 6]	 V A V De La Pena	 57	 $--	 Hot Spot	 1:22.40		  ........... 2...................................Dax
5 of 14	 22Aug23	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 8]	 V A V De La Pena	 55	 $--	 Rafale	 1:23.00		  .......... ½...................................Dax
5 of 11	 17Sep23	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 V A V De La Pena	 60	 $--	 Rapido Presto	 1:31.64		  ........ 2¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 16	 03Oct23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 6]	 V A V De La Pena	 60	 $--	 Afghany	 1:40.39		  ........... 3............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
15 of 15	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 V A V De La Pena	 56	 $--	 Fly D’aspe	 1:29.80		  ...... 16¾...................................Pau
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11 LAUPER (IRE) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 15 Total: 10-0-1-2 Prize Money: $12,074
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 54 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay f. ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Le Muguet (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Nearco Producciones S L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 20Apr23	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 57	 $--	 Cuncerto	 2:10.20		  ........Lnk...............................Tarbes
2 of 12	 03May23	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 60	 $--	 Solkia	 1:51.94		  ........... 2......................Fontainebleau
14 of 16	 19Jun23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	14]	 M Velon	 52	 $--	 Darkaniya	 2:14.25		  ...... 13¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 12	 23Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	11]	 I Mendizabal	 60	 $--	 Le Rafale	 2:00.67		  ........ 9¼................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 10	 13Oct23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 9]	 M Romary	 55	 $--	 Autumn Pride	 2:04.00		  ........ 8¾............................ Toulouse

12 NUIT D’ALIENOR (FR) Trainer: C Gourdain Barrier: 2 Total: 32-4-3-5 Prize Money: $58,879
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 53.5 Good: 16-2-1-3 Track: 15-3-3-2

6yo gr fon fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-1-2-4
Sire: Prince D’alienor (IRE) Dam: Nuit Torride (FR) J+H: 17-2-1-3 AWT: 10-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-2-1 Last Win: 25/10/23 (46 Days)
Owner: Pur Sang D’alienor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 22May23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	14]	 C Poirier	 53	 $--	 Caesars Palace	 1:39.98		  ........ 6¼................. La Teste de Buch
10 of 11	 19Jul23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 1]	 M Foulon	 54	 $--	 Deja Vue	 1:34.50		  ........ 7½...................Mont De Marsan
8 of 14	 02Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 1]	 M Foulon	 52.5	 $--	 Zoffwaltz	 1:44.30		  ........... 9................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 15	 25Oct23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 A Werle	 59	 $--	 O Gre Des Saisons	 1:24.30		  .......... ¾...................................Pau
3 of 15	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 4]	 M Foulon	 54.5	 $--	 Fly D’aspe	 1:29.80		  ..........nk...................................Pau

13 AZUR AS WELL (FR) Trainer: W Walton Barrier: 9 Total: 25-6-1-2 Prize Money: $59,216
Jockey: A Mekouche (a1.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 11-2-1-1 Track: 7-2-0-2

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-1
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Stormy Queen (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-0 AWT: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-0-1 Last Win: 15/08/23 (117 Days)
Owner: Mme M Giraudi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 27Jul23	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 4]	 M Meyer	 55.5	 $--	 Rafale	 1:25.00		  ......... hd...................................Dax
1 of 8	 15Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 3]	 A Mekouche	 55.5	 $--	 Jerimadeth	 1:29.50		  ....... Lhd.................................Vichy
4 of 11	 17Sep23	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 4]	 A Mekouche	 58.5	 $--	 Rapido Presto	 1:31.64		  ........ 1¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
10 of 16	 03Oct23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 3]	 A Mekouche	 58.5	 $--	 Afghany	 1:40.39		  ........ 4¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 15	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 8]	 A Mekouche	 54.5	 $--	 Fly D’aspe	 1:29.80		  .......... ¾...................................Pau

14 SERAPHIM Trainer: F Sanchez Barrier: 4 Total: 54-6-7-4 Prize Money: $63,221
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 53 Good: 24-4-6-1 Track: 10-2-3-0

7yo uk m Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 13-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-3-5-1
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Moma Lee (UK) J+H: 12-2-1-1 AWT: 9-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-0-0 Last Win: 27/06/23 (166 Days)
Owner: F Sanchez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 27Jun23	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 4]	 A Gutierrez Val	 59	 $--	 Hong Kong Star	 1:23.30		  ......... hd............................ Toulouse
6 of 11	 19Jul23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 7]	 A Gutierrez Val	 54.5	 $--	 Deja Vue	 1:34.50		  ........... 5...................Mont De Marsan
11 of 14	 22Aug23	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	10]	 A Gutierrez Val	 55	 $--	 Rafale	 1:23.00		  ........ 8½...................................Dax
5 of 14	 27Sep23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 54.5	 $--	 Manarola	 1:29.48		  ........ 3¼............................ Marseille 
15 of 16	 25Oct23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	14]	 A Gutierrez Val	 53	 $--	 Zaya De La Plata	 1:24.00		  ........... 7...................................Pau

15 ITALO (FR) Trainer: M Mme B Re-scandella Barrier: 7 Total: 23-2-1-5 Prize Money: $37,720
Jockey: M Forest WT: 52.5 Good: 18-1-1-3 Track: 5-2-1-2

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-3
Sire: Scalo (UK) Dam: Indyca (GER) (GER) J+H: 8-1-1-3 AWT: 12-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-2 Last Win: 28/01/23 (316 Days)
Owner: R Del Bucchia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 22Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $--	 Larno	 1:39.62		  ........ 1¾.................................Vichy
5 of 16	 13Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 59	 $--	 L’ienissei	 1:28.52		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
13 of 15	 24Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	12]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $--	 La Javanaise	 1:58.33		  ...... 11¾............................ Deauville
3 of 10	 06Oct23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 4]	 M Forest	 57	 $--	 Captain De Cerisy	 1:57.39		  ........ 1¾....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 15	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 2]	 M Forest	 59.5	 $--	 As A Charm	 1:35.00		  ........... 2...................................Pau

16 YSSINGEAUX (FR) Trainer: J A Oliveira Barrier: 12 Total: 47-4-3-3 Prize Money: $77,832
Jockey: A Werle WT: 52.5 Good: 27-3-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-1-1-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Lovely Best (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 18-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-1-3 Last Win: 12/07/23 (151 Days)
Owner: F Martins - C De V A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 22Aug23	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 R Sousa Ferreira	 54.5	 $--	 Rafale	 1:23.00		  ......... hd...................................Dax
9 of 14	 02Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	14]	 D Santiago	 54	 $--	 Zoffwaltz	 1:44.30		  ........ 9¼................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 11	 17Sep23	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	10]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Rapido Presto	 1:31.64		  ........ 1¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
7 of 16	 25Oct23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 5]	 A Werle	 53	 $--	 Zaya De La Plata	 1:24.00		  ........ 1½...................................Pau
8 of 15	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 60	 $--	 As A Charm	 1:35.00		  ........ 4½...................................Pau


